ORIENTATION EVENTS & ACTIVITIES
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< All incoming students must attend the following Orientation Sessions:
* If you have some symptoms of a cold or a fever of 37.5 degrees, you cannot participate in the events.
You should contact the International Relations Division after recovering sufficiently.
Orientation 1 March 28 (Fri) 13:00-16:00

Room #M32, 3rd floor, Aidai Muse at Johoku Campus
Orientation 2 April 12 (Sat) 13:00-15:00

Room #M32, 3rd floor, Aidai Muse and in front of 2nd gymnasium

* Attendance required on both days
Medical Checkup April 7 (Mon) 8:30-10:30
Ist and 3rd gymnasium at Johoku Campus

*Students need to check the information from Health Services Center.
@Optional activities
Welcome Desk March 26 (Wed) 9:00-12:00,13:00-16:00
March 27 (Thu) 9:00-12:00,13:00-16:00
Gakushu Shien Shitsu 1 #202, 2nd floor, Aidai Muse at Johoku Campus
There will be staff to help you fill out forms and to provide other information to help you get

registered.

Survival Course

---Language Skills: These are for beginners for learning Japanese.

April 1(Tue) — 4(Fri), April 8(Tue) — 11(Fri), April 14(Mon) — 15(Tue)
* 1st ~2nd period (8:30-10:00,10:20-11:50)

#215, 2nd floor of Aidai Muse at Johoku Campus

---Life Skills: For all newcomers to Japan

March 18 (Tue) Online (Zoom): Details and Zoom information will be emailed to everyone.
April 8 (Tue) 15:30-17:00: #215, 2nd floor of Aidai Muse at Johoku Campus

Placement Test

April 2 (Wed) 13:00-16:00 (Entry is possible until 14:30)

April 4 (Fri) 13:00-16:00 (Entry is possible until 14:30)

Room #M32, 3rd floor, Aidai Muse

Classes are determined by the level, so those who plan to take the Japanese

classes are required to take a placemen test.
AISA Welcome Party
April 12 (Sat) 15:30~ 17:00 Daigaku kaikan 3F (Cafeteria Bldg.), at Johoku Campus

Please check the latest news ¢
International Relations Office, Ehime University

Email: kokuryu@stu.ehime-u.ac.jp
URL: http:/lweb.isc.ehime-u.ac.jp/
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